
 

HHS Counseling Center 

IG:  @hilhispartanscoop         Web:  www.hsd.k12.or.us/hilhi                             

The HHS Counseling Staff is ready to support your students through this challenging time, Monday through 
Friday, 8:00 AM to 4:00 PM.  We are eager to see you all in person after this time of distance learning.  We 
understand that anxiety is amplified during this time, and we are available via phone, video, or email to 
support student success and mental health.  We will strive to create an environment to engage all students - 
please join us in welcoming new members of our team - we’re all in this together! 
 

♦ Emergency (life/property/fire/medical/crime/weapon):  911   ♦ Mental health (Washington County Crisis Line):  503.291.9111 

♦ For all other resources, call: 211     ♦ For updated HSD community resources, please visit www.hsd.k12.or.us  

Grade Focus (by last name) Counselor Graduation Coach Administrator 

 
9 

A - K 
 

Marla Lyle 
 lylem@hsd.k12.or.us     

971.238.9563 

Bianka Castaneda 
Loredo 

loredob@hsd.k12.or.us 
503.389.5671 

se habla español 

Maria Eugenia Olivar 
olivarm@hsd.k12.or.us 

971.220.8682 
se habla español 

L - Z Aimi Wallberg 
wallbera@hsd.k12.or.us   

971.231.4029 
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A - K  Jackie Herrera 
herreraj@hsd.k12.or.us    

971.231.5575 
se habla español 

Ilse Gonzalez 
gonzalei@hsd.k12.or.us 

971-246-7313 
se habla español 

John Matsuo 
matsuoj@hsd.k12.or.us 

503.844.1993 
 

L - Z Michelle Buyas 
buyasm@hsd.k12.or.us    

503.897.8122 
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A - K Marla Lyle 
 lylem@hsd.k12.or.us     

971.238.9563 

José Campuzano Real 
campuzaj@hsd.k12.or.us 

503.389.0633 
se habla español 

John Matsuo 
matsuoj@hsd.k12.or.us 

503.844.1993 

L - Z Aimi Wallberg 
wallbera@hsd.k12.or.us   

971.231.4029 
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A - K  Jackie Herrera 
herreraj@hsd.k12.or.us    

971.231.5575 
se habla español 

Stephen Moreno 
morenos@hsd.k12.or.us 

971.231.9310 

Melissa Pendergrass 
pendergm@hsd.k12.or.us 

971. 231.9376 
 

L - Z Michelle Buyas 
buyasm@hsd.k12.or.us    

503.897.8122 

 

Support Staff 
Counseling Secretary Family Liaison Youth Contact Support & Wellness College & Career 

Alejandra M 
leonguza@hsd.k12.or.us  

971.245.3010 
503.844.1988 

se habla español 

Miguel Cholula 
cholulam@hsd.k12.or.us 

971.245.4162 
se habla español 

Ashlyn Storaker 
storakea@hsd.k12.or.us 

503. 844.1980 x3743 

Aleja Graham  
Ubaldo Paz 

grahamua@hsd.k12.or.us  
971.770.2504 

se habla español 
 

Zachary Centers,  
Gladys Guzman 

 centersz@hsd.k12.or.us 
guzmang@hsd.k12.or.us 

503.985.6129 
se habla español 

 


